

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Amanda Stinton 312-300-3057 astinton@wcr.org wcr.org

NATIONAL WOMEN'S COUNCIL OF REALTORS® INSTALLS 2024 LEADERSHIP

CHICAGO (January 3, 2024) – Kerri Hartnett was installed as 2024 President of the National Women's Council of REALTORS® during the National Conference, held in conjunction with the NAR NXT Conference & Expo in Anaheim, CA.

Hartnett was National Women's Council of REALTORS® 2023 President-elect, 2022 First Vice President, and 2021 Treasurer. Hartnett has over 19 years of personal real estate experience and has been a consistent top-producing REALTOR® since 2004. She served as the Portland Metropolitan Association of REALTORS® President in 2017 and was honored as PMAR's REALTOR® of the Year in 2018. She also currently serves the Oregon REALTORS® as a State Director and as a member of the Political Affairs Key Committee. Hartnett has been an NAR Director since 2015 and will be representing Women's Council on the Institute Advisory Committee in 2024. Hartnett is a Principal Broker and owner at Hartnett Homes Group, Brokered by Premiere Property Group, LLC in Oregon, where she serves her communities between Astoria and Portland.

Tammy Noll is the National Women's Council of REALTOR® 2024 President Elect. A REALTOR® for more than 11 years, she is the Southern Regional X-Celerater Coach for Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Metro Brokers. She is also the co-owner of Oliver Adams Property Management. Noll has earned numerous production awards and has been recognized as a rising star in the Georgia Real Estate Community, including "REALTOR® of the Year" from the Metro South Association of REALTORS® and Member of the Year for Women's Council of REALTORS® Georgia. She currently serves on her Local, State and National Associations where she has served in various roles from Local Director, State Director, Committee Chair and has been appointed by several Presidents to serve on advisory groups and task forces.

Cheryl Keller is the National Women's Council of REALTORS® 2024 First Vice President. Since launching her real estate career in 2000, Keller has become a top-producing REALTOR®. After

21 years in the business, she recently founded her own boutique real estate company, Brick Lane Real Estate, and serves the Placer, Sacramento, and El Dorado counties of CA. Very active in her local Association she served as 2022 Foundation President and 2021 President of the Placer County Association of REALTORS®, and serves on the board for the Rocklin Chamber of Commerce through 2024. Keller was the 2018 President of Women's Council of REALTORS® California and was awarded Member of the Year for California in 2020. In 2023 she served as the Chair for the Communications Advisory Committee for the California Association of REALTORS® and Leadership Development chair for Placer County Association of REALTORS®.

Carolyn Altman is the National Women's Council of REALTORS® 2024 Treasurer. Altman's journey in real estate began at Brooks-Clark & Associates, where she was named Rookie of the Year in 2004 and has maintained her status as a Top Producing Agent ever since. Altman actively contributes to various volunteer leadership roles, including participation in the MLS committee and the REALTOR® Olympics with the Lake Havasu Association of REALTORS®. She is the New Network Development Committee Chair for Women's Council Arizona and participates in the Business, Technology, and Communication Committee and the Professional Standards Committee with the Arizona Association of REALTORS®. She is also the Arizona CRS State President-Elect.

About the National Women's Council of REALTORS®

Women's Council of REALTORS®, a proud affiliate of the National Association of REALTORS® (NAR) advances women as business leaders in the industry and in the communities served. With 13,000 members nationwide, its proven business leadership is evidenced the "supersized" high percentage of its members in leadership positions at NAR, the real estate industry, and local communities, as well as the highest participation levels in the REALTORS® Political Action Committee. The 85-year-old organization is headquartered in Chicago, IL, with 250 networks nationwide.

For more on Women's Council of REALTORS®, visit www.wcr.orq.

###